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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Metro has earned only Rs. 900 crore over the last 10 years against an estimated Rs. 2,500 crore;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the various steps adopted by the Government to increase its revenue / profit;

(d) whether any target has been fixed for 2014-15; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that the revenue of Delhi Metro consists of revenue from fare box collection, rental income, etc. and the total revenue by the company from all these sources during the last 10 years i.e. since 2004-05 to 2013-14 is Rs. 9905.62 crore against the budgeted revenue of Rs. 9612.21 crore. The Profit Before Tax (PBT) after charging interest on Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) loan and depreciation for the last 10 years i.e. upto 31.3.4014 is Rs. (-) 90.56 crore and after considering the wealth tax , deferred taxes as per Accounting Standards − 22, the Profit After Tax (PAT) for the last 10 years is Rs. (-) 1129.71 crore.

(c): DMRC has informed that it has already taken action and created additional capacity by converting 4 cars / train set to 6 cars / train set and 6 cars / train set to 8 cars / train set.

(d) & (e): Yes, Madam. As per the information provided by DMRC, the targeted revenue for the financial year 2014-15 is Rs. 2492.38 crore.
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